FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PA III		17-2000				Department of Commer nt and Trademark Office PATENT
11.0	1/11/11/						FAILNI
MIKE	<u> </u>	101	518926	, 			
101/1000	RECORDA		FORM COV		HEET		
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Ple		tached	original do	cument(s	or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	[FAA	veyance Typ				0 =
New Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)	×	Assignment		Security Ag	reement	77.
Document ID			License		Change of N	lame	s. n 390(
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		Merger	لسسبا	Other		96
Corrective Do	ocument		(For Use	U.S.	Governme y U.S. Governm	nt ent Agencie) co
Reel #	Frame #	-	<u></u>		tal File		cret File
Conveying Part		X	Mark if additional r	ames of	f conveying pa	rties attac	Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Ali	k SHIMELMITZ]	10/10/00
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Isra	ael SASSON						Month Day Yes 10/10/00
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Ma	rk ir add	monai names	OI receivii	ng parties attached If document to be rec
Name (line 1) IPI	RADLID						is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Name (line 2)							States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 34	Habarzel Street,						representative is atta (Designation must be
]	separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Israel				
Address (line 3)	Tel Aviv		State/Country			ip Code	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A	ddres	SS Enter fo	or the fire	st Receiving P	arty only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papearwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

03 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0110

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name [lelfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	mpire State Building		
Address (line 2) 6	0th Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4)	attorney Docket No.: RADI 1	7.486	
	inter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	dditional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pa it Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent	or the same property). Number(s)
09690077	Application Number(s)	Tatent	Number(s)
If this document is b	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten amed executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT application number		РСТ
	a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCI
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of		sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if addition	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	08-1634
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the b	to to the suitedes and ha	lief, the foregoing/information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
	mson Helfgott	///////////////////////////////////////	10/10/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0111 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	1712110 01121	
Conveying Pa	mark if additional finites of conveying parties attache	d Execution Date
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gil	BIRAN	10/10/00
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
		_
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		arties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
		domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	ip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property). :mbor(s)
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0112

assignment

(check one)	ION SERVICE (CES) OVER IP for which
(croces orre)	[X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
'	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
	and given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS,	' Prod i td
having a place of bus	iness at 34 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv 69710 Israel ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaint	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and
the said application.	
	•
and other good and v	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said
ASSIGNOR has sold,	assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell,
assign, transfer and	set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and
assigns, the entire ni	ght, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said Unite
States application an	ad all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all
omica states which	may be granted thereon and an ressules and extensions thereof, and an strial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for
patents intility mode	is, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country
or countries foreign t	to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the
right to claim for the	same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the
Patent Laws of the U:	nited States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial
Property, or any other	er international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any
such application is fl	lled, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection,
including, without lin	mitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which ma
be granted for said ir	ention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all
extensions, renewals	and reissues thereof;
United States, and su it is to issue patents	uthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the my Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose du or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications are same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and see with the terms of this instrument; and
_	the ball what to convey the entire interest herein
assignor α	ovenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest hereir of executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
assigned, and has no	of executed, and will not execute, any executed.
ASSIGNOR fu	in ther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, reissue
tectificin and legal Di	roceeding, sign an annual for the standard magnification and the
and foreign applicati	roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute an divisional, containing possible to aid the ions, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper tion in all countries.
	STACKERSOILS, ISSEE I THE STATE OF THE STATE
protection for said in	evention in all countries.
m 11 manus of sole or	first inventor Alik Shimelmits Date 10/10/00
Inventor's Signature	
IIIACIIMI S CONTRACTOR	
Paridence Israel	16/16 Street, Risbon Lezion, Israel
Residence Israel	AUT 49 ES LOS
Residence <u>Ysrael</u> Post Office Address	
Residence <u>Israel</u> Post Office Address Full name of second	joint inventor, if any Israel Sasson Date 10/10/00
Residence <u>Ysrael</u> Post Office Address	i joint inventor, if any Israel Sasson Date

PATENT

REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0113

run name or	. uuru joi	memior, n any	GIL BU	an		
Third Inventor's Signature Residence Israel Post Office Address 12A David Elazar				Date	10/18/00	
Residence	Israel			Citizenship	ISTE	ael / /
Post Office A	.ddress	12A David Elazar	Street, Ra	ananna, Israel		
	_	8				
		1				
Full name of	fourth j	oint inventor, if any	ý			
Description 7	.4 .1 🖎	1.			-	
Lonner Inact	itor a sig	nature			Date	
Residence				_ Citizenship _		
Post Office A	ddress			_ Cimenamp _		
Full name of	fifth job	it inventor, if any				
	,	Ţ 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fifth Invento	r's Signs	ture			Date	
Residence				Citizenship_		
Doct Office A	delmann					

PATENT REEL: 011237 FRAME: 0114